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Promoted for and on behalf of
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Paceline R.T. Open 25 mile Time Trial
Saturday 18" June 2016, 2pm
Course G25/44

PACELINERE.....



Event secretary

| have the pleasure of attaching the results of the
inaugural Paceline RT 25.

Paceline RT was formed in 2014 with a pledge to
promote races and give back to the sport we love.

Many thanks to all those who entered the event.
G25/44 is an honest sporting course that has not
been used for a couple of years. | heard comments
from riders that it provided some welcome variety to
the calendar at this stage in the season. | hope that
you are able to enter future Paceline RT
promotions.

I would like to thank our timekeepers: Mick Irons
and Richard Meed, and the calm experience they
both brought to proceedings.

| would also like to thank my fellow members of
Paceline and their friends and family for marshalling
and other volunteering duties, including providing
some tasty home baking.

Finally, | would like to pay tribute to Frank Cubis,
who died recently. Earlier this year, Frank had
generously agreed to be a timekeeper for this
promotion, something that he had done for a huge
number of open and club TTs across the London
South district for many years. Frank was a fantastic
person who truly loved the sport, he will be greatly
missed.

Maurice Joseph
30 Westfields Avenue, London SW13 OAU
timetrials@paceline-rt.co.uk mob. 07801 259481
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Place
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Bib
40
50
21
45
46
30
47
37
33
41
8
31
36
43
44
15
28
49
18
10
17
39
11
2
20
19
29
38
14
4
9
25
3

Name

Pat Wright

Keith Lea

Tom Pritchard
Mark Emsley
Mark Perry
Christian Yates
Simon Collins
Brian Molloy
Matthew Hammond
James Churchard
Christopher Ohearn
Hamish Walker
Mark Brambleby
Yuriy Tymchenko
Kris Lachor

Dan Higginson
Nick Eisinger
Christopher Baines
Delia Beddis
Wayne Brown
Katie Crowe

Ting Le Deng
John Allen
Samuel Evans
Sophie Household
Ria Woodfield
David Eccles
Andy Tedd

Chris Brewer
Richard Hoskin
Gavin Edmonds
David Emery
Clive Jackson

Club

Paceline RT

Paceline RT
Hampshire RC

Team ASL360

Look Mum No Hands!
East Grinstead CC
Dulwich Paragon CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Dulwich Paragon CC
Reading CC

Dulwich Paragon CC
Blazing Saddles
Northover VT / Rudy Project
Sussex Nomads CC
Clapham Chasers
ONE Triathlon RDS
Dorking Cycling Club
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Les Filles Racing Team
Oxted Cycle Club
Dulwich Paragon CC
Dulwich Paragon CC
Redmon CC

Dulwich Paragon CC
SSLL Racing Team
Kingston Wheelers CC
Redmon CC

a3crg

Redmon CC

Redmon CC
Serpentine Running Club
Dulwich Paragon CC
Central Sussex CC

Time
00:53:22
00:53:57
00:54:06
00:54:17
00:54:48
00:55:38
00:56:13
00:57:46
00:58:04
00:58:33
00:58:36
00:59:06
00:59:12
00:59:30
01:00:02
01:00:34
01:01:01
01:01:35
01:01:58
01:02:11
01:03:27
01:03:33
01:05:56
01:06:08
01:07:09
01:09:03
01:10:46
01:14:48
01:24:14
01:35:24

DNF
DNF
DNS (A)

+/-  Prize / notes
£35 (1st male scratch)
00:13:18 £35 (1st on standard)
£25 (2nd male scratch)*
£15 (3rd male on scratch)*

00:13:01 £25 (2nd on standard)
00:10:38 £15 (3rd on standard)
00:09:52

00:09:14
00:07:45
00:08:50
00:07:45

00:05:38
£35 (1st female on scratch) (W)
00:07:47 (W)

00:03:23
Incl. late start
(W)
(W)
00:02:24
-00:07:10 Incl. late start
-00:15:09
-00:21:47
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34 6 David Le Petit Dorking Cycling Club DNS (A)
35 7 Ivor Hewitt Oxted Cycle Club DNS (A)
36 16 Madelaine Lee-Smith Oxted Cycle Club DNS (A) (W)
37 22 Serge Bouschet Dulwich Paragon CC DNS (A)
38 23 Michael Gates Maison du Velo - Storck Bikes DNS (A)
39 24 Oliver Walker South Eastern RC DNS (A)
40 26 Wayne Van Ry Bigfoot CC DNS (A)
41 32 Andy Hamilton South London Harriers DNS (A)
42 35 Phil Allen South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe DNS (A)
43 42 Michael Coyle Brighton Mitre CC DNS (A)
44 48 Dominic Maxwell Worthing Excelsior CC DNS (A)
45 5 Peter Rowe Southborough & Dist. Whs DNS
46 12 Martin Headon Dulwich Paragon CC DNS
47 13 Callum Clarke Sigma Sport.co.uk DNS
48 27 Rob Sherrin a3crg DNS
49 34 Daniel Ryan North Road CC DNS

* prize cascaded
** |ate start
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