

Promoted for and on behalf of

Cycling Time Trials

Under their rules and regulations

Paceline R.T. Open 25 mile Time Trial
Saturday 18th June 2016, 2pm
Course G25/44



I have the pleasure of attaching the results of the inaugural Paceline RT 25.

Paceline RT was formed in 2014 with a pledge to promote races and give back to the sport we love.

Many thanks to all those who entered the event. G25/44 is an honest sporting course that has not been used for a couple of years. I heard comments from riders that it provided some welcome variety to the calendar at this stage in the season. I hope that you are able to enter future Paceline RT promotions.

I would like to thank our timekeepers: Mick Irons and Richard Meed, and the calm experience they both brought to proceedings.

I would also like to thank my fellow members of Paceline and their friends and family for marshalling and other volunteering duties, including providing some tasty home baking.

Finally, I would like to pay tribute to Frank Cubis, who died recently. Earlier this year, Frank had generously agreed to be a timekeeper for this promotion, something that he had done for a huge number of open and club TTs across the London South district for many years. Frank was a fantastic person who truly loved the sport, he will be greatly missed.

Event secretary

Maurice Joseph 30 Westfields Avenue, London SW13 0AU timetrials@paceline-rt.co.uk mob. 07801 259481



PACELINE R.T. PACELINE-RT.CO.UK

Place	Bib	Name	Club	Time	+/-	Prize / notes
1	40	Pat Wright	Paceline RT	00:53:22		£35 (1st male scratch)
2	50	Keith Lea	Paceline RT	00:53:57	00:13:18	£35 (1st on standard)
3	21	Tom Pritchard	Hampshire RC	00:54:06		£25 (2nd male scratch)*
4	45	Mark Emsley	Team ASL360	00:54:17		£15 (3rd male on scratch)*
5	46	Mark Perry	Look Mum No Hands!	00:54:48		
6	30	Christian Yates	East Grinstead CC	00:55:38	00:13:01	£25 (2nd on standard)
7	47	Simon Collins	Dulwich Paragon CC	00:56:13	00:10:38	£15 (3rd on standard)
8	37	Brian Molloy	Brighton Excelsior CC	00:57:46	00:09:52	
9	33	Matthew Hammond	Dulwich Paragon CC	00:58:04		
10	41	James Churchard	Reading CC	00:58:33		
11	8	Christopher Ohearn	Dulwich Paragon CC	00:58:36	00:09:14	
12	31	Hamish Walker	Blazing Saddles	00:59:06	00:07:45	
13	36	Mark Brambleby	Northover VT / Rudy Project	00:59:12	00:08:50	
14	43	Yuriy Tymchenko	Sussex Nomads CC	00:59:30	00:07:45	
15	44	Kris Lachor	Clapham Chasers	01:00:02		
16	15	Dan Higginson	ONE Triathlon RDS	01:00:34		
17	28	Nick Eisinger	Dorking Cycling Club	01:01:01	00:05:38	
18	49	Christopher Baines	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	01:01:35		
19	18	Delia Beddis	Les Filles Racing Team	01:01:58		£35 (1st female on scratch) (W)
20	10	Wayne Brown	Oxted Cycle Club	01:02:11		
21	17	Katie Crowe	Dulwich Paragon CC	01:03:27	00:07:47	(W)
22	39	Ting Le Deng	Dulwich Paragon CC	01:03:33		
23	11	John Allen	Redmon CC	01:05:56	00:03:23	
24	2	Samuel Evans	Dulwich Paragon CC	01:06:08		Incl. late start
25	20	Sophie Household	SSLL Racing Team	01:07:09		(W)
26	19	Ria Woodfield	Kingston Wheelers CC	01:09:03		(W)
27	29	David Eccles	Redmon CC	01:10:46	00:02:24	
28	38	Andy Tedd	a3crg	01:14:48	-00:07:10	Incl. late start
29	14	Chris Brewer	Redmon CC	01:24:14	-00:15:09	
30	4	Richard Hoskin	Redmon CC	01:35:24	-00:21:47	
31	9	Gavin Edmonds	Serpentine Running Club	DNF		
32	25	David Emery	Dulwich Paragon CC	DNF		
33	3	Clive Jackson	Central Sussex CC	DNS (A)		

PACELINE R.T. PACELINE-RT.CO.UK

Place	Bib	Name	Club	Time	+/-	Prize / notes
34	6	David Le Petit	Dorking Cycling Club	DNS (A)		
35	7	Ivor Hewitt	Oxted Cycle Club	DNS (A)		
36	16	Madelaine Lee-Smith	Oxted Cycle Club	DNS (A)		(W)
37	22	Serge Bouschet	Dulwich Paragon CC	DNS (A)		
38	23	Michael Gates	Maison du Velo - Storck Bikes	DNS (A)		
39	24	Oliver Walker	South Eastern RC	DNS (A)		
40	26	Wayne Van Ry	Bigfoot CC	DNS (A)		
41	32	Andy Hamilton	South London Harriers	DNS (A)		
42	35	Phil Allen	South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe	DNS (A)		
43	42	Michael Coyle	Brighton Mitre CC	DNS (A)		
44	48	Dominic Maxwell	Worthing Excelsior CC	DNS (A)		
45	5	Peter Rowe	Southborough & Dist. Whs	DNS		
46	12	Martin Headon	Dulwich Paragon CC	DNS		
47	13	Callum Clarke	Sigma Sport.co.uk	DNS		
48	27	Rob Sherrin	a3crg	DNS		
49	34	Daniel Ryan	North Road CC	DNS		
*!						

^{*} prize cascaded



^{**} late start